

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 10 OF 2022

Kamal Khandhadia Thr.his Constituted Attorney...APPELLANT

Ms. Shraddha Khandhadia

V/S

M/s.shree Tirupati Greenfield (shree TirupatiRESPONDENT

Greenfield Developers)thane And Ors.

WITH

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 17 OF 2022

Shree Tirupati Greenfield, (shree TirupatiAPPELLANT

Greenfield Developers) And Ors.

V/S

Kamal Khandhadia

....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 18 OF 2022

Shree Tirupati Greenfield, (shree TirupatiAPPELLANT

Greenfield Developers) And Ors.

V/S

Mahednra Meghani

....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 19 OF 2022

M/s Shree Tirupati Greenfield, (shree TirupatiAPPELLANT

Greenfield Developers) And Ors.

V/S

Shraddha Khandhadia

....RESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL FA NO. 12 OF 2022

Kamal Khandhadia Thr. His ConstitutedAPPELLANT
Attorney Ms. Shraddha Khandhadia

V/S

M/s. Shree Tirupati Greenfield (shree Tirupati....RESPONDENT
Greenfield Developers) Thane And Ors.

WITH
COMMERCIAL FA NO. 11 OF 2022

Mahendra Meghani Thr. His ConstitutedAPPELLANT
Attorney Ms.shraddha Khandhadia

V/S

M/s. Shree Tirupati Greenfield (shree Tirupati....RESPONDENT
Greenfield Developers) Thane And Ors.

WITH
COMMERCIAL FA NO. 1 OF 2023

Shree Tirupati Greenfield, (shree TirupatiAPPELLANT
Greenfield Developers) And Ors.

V/S

Kamal KhandhadiaRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 02/02/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)